## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM749509

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB OKC LLC		12/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DBH OKC, LLC	
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2079095	89ERS
Registration Number:	5054188	BRIX
Registration Number:	5078663	OKC
Registration Number:	5246831	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey Chery

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Chery	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Chery/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DBH OKC LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0638** 

900714618

source=DBH OKC LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0639

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MB OKC LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MB OKC LLC" TO "DBH OKC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5599310 8100 SR# 20214269192

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobs St. Suiteris, Successive of States

Authentication: 205126912

Date: 12-30-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0640

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MB OKC LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:59 PM 12/30/2021
FILED 03:59 PM 12/30/2021
SR 20214269192 - File Number 5599310

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of MB OKC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-202, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company, as filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 8, 2014 (the "Certificate").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is MB OKC LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is:

### "DBH OKC, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this  $30^{th}$  day of December, 2021.

By: <u>/s/ George Lofaso</u>
George Lofaso
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 08/18/2022